
 

47138 Tender Register Page 1 

Tender Register  

Tender No: 47138 
Tender Title: Wembley Downs Tennis Club Facility Refurbishment 

Tender Description: 

The City of Stirling requires a Contractor to undertake the internal 
refurbishment of the Wembley Downs Tennis Club Facilities. this includes 
and is not limited to refurbishment of the kitchen, toilets, UAT, changerooms, 
servery and main hall as well as a renewal of the roof and ceilings as 
detailed in the specification documents 

Advertisement 
Details: 

22 July 2023  
The West Australian 

Tender Deadline Date 
and Time: 31 August 2023 13:00 

Tender Opening Date 
and Time: 31 August 2023 15:00 

 
Tenderers 

1 ICS Australia Pty Ltd T/A ICS 
2 LKS Constructions (WA) Pty Ltd 
3 Schlager Group Pty Ltd 
4 Swan Group WA T/A Swan Group (Office) 
5 Brausch Construction Group Pty Ltd T/A Brausch Construction Group 

 
  



 

47138 Tender Register Page 2 

Tender Register  

 
Advertisement Notice Tender awarded by: 

 

Council 

Date of Council Meeting / CEO Award: 

5 December 2023 

Council Resolution: 

1223/015 
 

 
Successful Tenderer(s): LKS Constructions (WA) Pty Ltd 
Value of Successful Tender $1,314,680.00 

 
 


